
Groundhog 7 - 5-Mile Run and Walk - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ------- -----------
1     Mike Giberti           M 25-29       1/10    5:49    29:04.92
2     James Garner           M 40-44       1/10    6:11    30:53.44
3     Kentucky Wempe         M 50-54        1/9    6:19    31:31.30
4     Neill Harrington       M 45-49       1/12    6:19    31:33.78
5     Jonathan Lugar         M 35-39       1/13    6:21    31:42.52
6     Mike Cronin            M 50-54        2/9    6:30    32:27.26
7     Rebecca Ebersole       F 50-54       1/17    6:49    34:02.98
8     Corey Beechboard       M 50-54        3/9    6:53    34:20.71
9     Julynne Spidell        F 15-18        1/5    6:59    34:51.26
10    Austin Arce            M 19-24        1/5    7:08    35:37.91
11    Elijah Weaver          M 01-14       1/11    7:10    35:47.01
12    Cindy Harris           F 50-54       2/17    7:15    36:11.60
13    James Harris           M 55-59       1/12    7:15    36:12.83
14    Michael Wolfe          M 40-44       2/10    7:15    36:13.20
15    Patrick Felts          M 30-34        1/4    7:17    36:21.57
16    Brady Arnold           M 19-24        2/5    7:17    36:21.72
17    Dennis Porter          M 45-49       2/12    7:19    36:30.39
18    Shelbi Goble           F 25-29       1/15    7:25    37:01.32
19    Jeff Rhodes            M 60-64        1/9    7:28    37:15.81
20    Scott Jacobson         M 40-44       3/10    7:28    37:19.06
21    Lauren Adams           F 35-39       1/18    7:38    38:06.32
22    Craig Witmer           M 45-49       3/12    7:48    38:59.63
23    Andrew Kays            M 25-29       2/10    7:50    39:08.19
24    Amand McKinley         F 35-39       2/18    7:52    39:18.01
25    Davis Moore            M 15-18        1/4    7:54    39:29.41
26    Gary Moore             M 60-64        2/9    7:55    39:30.41
27    Madison Grabowski      F 19-24        1/9    7:58    39:46.88
28    Shelley Fisher         F 45-49       1/24    7:58    39:48.93
29    Ryan Cash              M 19-24        3/5    8:01    40:02.13
30    Steven Harris          M 25-29       3/10    8:03    40:11.58
31    Sean Hoefer            M 45-49       4/12    8:03    40:11.58
32    Katie Fierek           F 40-44       1/17    8:03    40:14.97
33    Muriel Ward            F 35-39       3/18    8:05    40:23.79
34    Katie Kuk              F 30-34       1/17    8:06    40:27.62
35    Carol Isaacson         F 55-59       1/19    8:06    40:29.10
36    Diego Urfalian         M 40-44       4/10    8:07    40:33.94
37    Brad Moore             M 45-49       5/12    8:09    40:44.44
38    Tom Evaniew            M 55-59       2/12    8:14    41:07.73
39    John Adams             M 45-49       6/12    8:15    41:13.80
40    Corey Smith            M 35-39       2/13    8:22    41:49.88
41    Alexander Smith        M 01-14       2/11    8:23    41:50.31
42    Ron Gable              M 50-54        4/9    8:24    41:55.44
43    Jeff Thompson          M 35-39       3/13    8:24    41:56.80
44    Camilla Wallbank       F 15-18        2/5    8:26    42:08.73
45    Quincy Sauer           F 35-39       4/18    8:29    42:24.62
46    Joshua Graham          M 30-34        2/4    8:30    42:29.28
47    James Ringer           M 55-59       3/12    8:31    42:30.47
48    Mark Pobanz            M 45-49       7/12    8:31    42:31.58
49    Angela Klukken         F 19-24        2/9    8:31    42:31.67
50    Naomi Schmalz          F 30-34       2/17    8:32    42:39.18
51    Josh Judd              M 35-39       4/13    8:33    42:40.91
52    Vania Hamner           F 25-29       2/15    8:33    42:42.75
53    Jonathon Stewart       M 35-39       5/13    8:33    42:43.38
54    Angelica McMurtray     F 45-49       2/24    8:34    42:45.50
55    Jack Schilson          M 15-18        2/4    8:35    42:52.23
56    Sarah Graham           F 30-34       3/17    8:36    42:56.04
57    Jack Schneider         M 35-39       6/13    8:36    42:56.80
58    Austyn Everingham      F 19-24        3/9    8:38    43:07.46
59    Bigwilla Huiras        M 45-49       8/12    8:40    43:19.06
60    Nathan Garnett         M 40-44       5/10    8:42    43:27.82
61    Justin Maxwell         M 25-29       4/10    8:43    43:34.22
62    Lindsey Schiemann      F 30-34       4/17    8:44    43:36.97
63    David Wyman            M 25-29       5/10    8:45    43:43.90
64    Richard Rhodes         M 65-69        1/6    8:46    43:45.42
65    Will Moser             M 01-14       3/11    8:46    43:46.10
66    Ryan Crowe             M 25-29       6/10    8:47    43:51.91
67    Andres Sanchey         NO AGE         1/3    8:49    44:00.80
68    Doug Wilson            M 45-49       9/12    8:49    44:02.71
69    Eric Magnuson          M 50-54        5/9    8:50    44:07.69
70    Mary McCluskey         M 01-14       4/11    8:50    44:09.05
71    Kevin Hook             M 19-24        4/5    8:51    44:12.37
72    Deanna Snyder          F 19-24        4/9    8:52    44:17.32
73    Maria Lill             F 19-24        5/9    8:53    44:22.20
74    Thomas Wallbank        M 01-14       5/11    8:53    44:23.63
75    Kelly Davis            F 25-29       3/15    8:54    44:27.34
76    Karen Reist            F 55-59       2/19    8:55    44:33.44
77    Katie Walton           F 30-34       5/17    9:01    45:03.53
78    Bill Hughes            M 65-69        2/6    9:02    45:06.97
79    Hayley Doddridge       F 15-18        3/5    9:03    45:13.35
80    Derek Doddridge        M 35-39       7/13    9:03    45:14.18
81    Philip Rozzi           M 60-64        3/9    9:06    45:28.19
82    Sara Thompson          F 35-39       5/18    9:08    45:35.86
83    Tami Soetenga          F 55-59       3/19    9:10    45:48.28
84    Carolyn McCutchen      F 55-59       4/19    9:10    45:48.57
85    Jim Holzman            M 70 UP        1/7    9:13    46:00.89
86    Brittiani Gillem       F 25-29       4/15    9:13    46:03.30
87    Kendra Thomas          F 25-29       5/15    9:15    46:10.28
88    Elizabeth Bareman      F 30-34       6/17    9:15    46:10.65
89    Kyle Martyn            M 30-34        3/4    9:17    46:20.69
90    Rafia Khader           F 30-34       7/17    9:17    46:21.12
91    Mason Gregory          M 25-29       7/10    9:17    46:21.67
92    John Wooden            M 25-29       8/10    9:18    46:27.67
93    John Soetenga          M 55-59       4/12    9:20    46:39.56
94    Steve Gilbert          M 70 UP        2/7    9:22    46:45.87
95    Patrick McCluskey      M 01-14       6/11    9:24    46:57.01
96    Megan Stanage          F 30-34       8/17    9:28    47:18.79
97    Scott Albright         M 40-44       6/10    9:28    47:19.96
98    Francis Raycroft       M 35-39       8/13    9:36    47:55.63
99    Anna Rangel            F 60-64       1/16    9:37    48:04.38
100   Rachel Castaneda       F 35-39       6/18    9:42    48:27.40
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101   Christine Franciski    F 50-54       3/17    9:44    48:37.72
102   Huiling Chen           F 40-44       2/17    9:46    48:48.22
103   Cristy Heisey          F 35-39       7/18    9:51    49:10.16
104   Geoff Heisey           M 45-49      10/12    9:51    49:10.18
105   Timothy Krauss         M 55-59       5/12    9:51    49:10.23
106   Jennifer Schipper      F 40-44       3/17    9:53    49:20.04
107   Jonathon Snyder        M 15-18        3/4    9:54    49:27.81
108   Steve Collier          M 35-39       9/13    9:56    49:39.36
109   Debra Magnuson         F 50-54       4/17    9:58    49:47.65
110   Jessica Collier        F 35-39       8/18    9:58    49:48.37
111   Rebecca Meier          F 50-54       5/17    9:58    49:48.56
112   Carli Depue            F 30-34       9/17   10:01    50:03.90
113   Amanda Eichenauer      F 40-44       4/17   10:03    50:11.60
114   Chet Graham            M 19-24        5/5   10:04    50:15.12
115   Juanita Wooden         F 55-59       5/19   10:07    50:32.09
116   Abigail Snyder         F 15-18        4/5   10:07    50:33.43
117   Jennifer Hubbard       F 40-44       5/17   10:08    50:39.89
118   Stacy Goins            F 40-44       6/17   10:09    50:41.02
119   Katie Boehm            F 25-29       6/15   10:20    51:36.44
120   Anna Smith             F 35-39       9/18   10:22    51:49.19
121   Brian Bongen           M 35-39      10/13   10:25    52:01.56
122   Maria Sanchez          F 30-34      10/17   10:25    52:01.98
123   Nick Wolf              M 40-44       7/10   10:25    52:03.21
124   Reilly Teal            F 19-24        6/9   10:28    52:18.82
125   Kimberly Gleason       F 19-24        7/9   10:28    52:19.34
126   Anthony Teal           M 50-54        6/9   10:28    52:19.70
127   Jeff Graham            M 55-59       6/12   10:29    52:22.21
128   Julie Galloway         F 35-39      10/18   10:30    52:25.90
129   Edward Wroblewski      M 55-59       7/12   10:32    52:35.43
130   Annie Fierek           F 45-49       3/24   10:33    52:40.35
131   April Stonebraker      F 45-49       4/24   10:35    52:54.26
132   George Gill            M 55-59       8/12   10:36    52:59.12
133   Kelly Lal              F 25-29       7/15   10:40    53:16.71
134   Holly Ponto            F 45-49       5/24   10:40    53:18.13
135   Debbie Durst           F 60-64       2/16   10:48       53:58
136   Chamroeun Kong         M 40-44       8/10   10:51    54:12.49
137   Cheria Caldwell        F 30-34      11/17   10:55    54:33.95
138   Marty McRarlaun        M 60-64        4/9   10:56    54:37.21
139   Ronnie Katz            M 60-64        5/9   10:57    54:44.57
140   Jason Wilds            M 45-49      11/12   11:00    54:56.21
141   Susan Lutzke           F 60-64       3/16   11:07    55:30.56
142   Emma Hunko-Haynack     F 25-29       8/15   11:09    55:42.13
143   Shai Collier           F 35-39      11/18   11:12    55:56.15
144   Cara McKellar          F 55-59       6/19   11:13    56:03.13
145   Eric Church            M 35-39      11/13   11:14    56:08.48
146   Alana Shane            F 60-64       4/16   11:14    56:09.17
147   Nicole Hansen          F 45-49       6/24   11:15    56:13.88
148   Carla Mangum           F 35-39      12/18   11:19    56:34.60
149   Donna Adams            F 55-59       7/19   11:22    56:46.27
150   Shannon Flaherty       F 45-49       7/24   11:24    56:56.78
151   Marti Sholty           F 50-54       6/17   11:24    56:57.50
152   Janelle Peters         F 25-29       9/15   11:24    56:57.71
153   Michael Pickard        M 50-54        7/9   11:26    57:09.94
154   Yashwanth Chintala     M 35-39      12/13   11:28    57:19.28
155   Angela Arps            F 40-44       7/17   11:31    57:30.99
156   Lori Pearson           F 45-49       8/24   11:31    57:33.83
157   Leanne Cole            F 45-49       9/24   11:36    57:59.99
158   Brett Beavers          F 30-34      12/17   11:38    58:05.57
159   Darrin Walton          M 55-59       9/12   11:41    58:22.30
160   Mia Seiler             F 01-14        1/5   11:41    58:22.52
161   Adelyn Witmer          F 01-14        2/5   11:41    58:22.77
162   Mark Harrison          M 65-69        3/6   11:43    58:30.11
163   Jalen Culbreath        M 25-29       9/10   11:46    58:48.37
164   Gordon Moore           M 01-14       7/11   11:48    58:58.13
165   Erin Moore             F 45-49      10/24   11:49    59:01.46
166   Elizabeth Nikkel       F 30-34      13/17   11:53    59:24.72
167   Andrea Campbell        F 30-34      14/17   11:54    59:25.11
168   Eunice De La Torre     F 25-29      10/15   11:57    59:43.72
169   Steeter Culbreath      F 45-49      11/24   12:00    59:57.23
170   Latisha Williams       F 35-39      13/18   12:00    59:58.38
171   Janet Rodkey           F 40-44       8/17   12:01  1:00:04.04
172   Shanika Bullock        F 30-34      15/17   12:01  1:00:04.66
173   Jeanette Hedlund       F 25-29      11/15   12:13  1:01:03.17
174   Susan Ball             F 50-54       7/17   12:14  1:01:09.28
175   Melissa Culver         F 40-44       9/17   12:23  1:01:54.76
176   Torria Buckley         F 40-44      10/17   12:24  1:01:58.01
177   Taffanee Keys          F 55-59       8/19   12:24  1:01:58.03
178   Sonya Seybert          F 45-49      12/24   12:26  1:02:05.66
179   Tracy Paton            F 50-54       8/17   12:27  1:02:11.46
180   Jenny Tudor            F 40-44      11/17   12:28  1:02:17.14
181   Scott Dicks            M 40-44       9/10   12:29  1:02:20.14
182   Christina Hook         F 35-39      14/18   12:30  1:02:28.17
183   Milt Bagan             M 50-54        8/9   12:30  1:02:28.18
184   Christine Davis        F 45-49      13/24   12:31  1:02:31.23
185   Patricia McIlrath      F 60-64       5/16   12:34  1:02:45.32
186   Leslie Cragun          F 60-64       6/16   12:40  1:03:16.25
187   Margaret Yde           F 60-64       7/16   12:42  1:03:26.03
188   Lyle Peacock           M 25-29      10/10   12:52  1:04:16.45
189   Andy Peacrch           M 55-59      10/12   12:53  1:04:21.89
190   Pam Brewer             F 65-69        1/5   12:54  1:04:28.04
191   Terry Ngai             M 15-18        4/4   12:56  1:04:36.43
192   Kathy Snyder           F 60-64       8/16   13:00  1:04:55.99
193   Steve Wilson           M 65-69        4/6   13:02  1:05:06.08
194   Laura Garland          F 55-59       9/19   13:05  1:05:22.80
195   Dennis Ludlow          M 70 UP        3/7   13:10  1:05:45.51
196   Vern Jackson           M 40-44      10/10   13:10  1:05:46.67
197   Jonas William          M 35-39      13/13   13:12  1:05:55.42
198   Marianne Wilson        F 60-64       9/16   13:16  1:06:16.27
199   Bill Kirsch            M 70 UP        4/7   13:18  1:06:26.49
200   Cathy Lahne            F 60-64      10/16   13:26  1:07:09.58
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201   Michael Hoyt           M 50-54        9/9   13:33  1:07:43.55
202   Luarun Byers           F 45-49      14/24   13:37  1:08:03.73
203   Leanne Richardson      F 50-54       9/17   13:40  1:08:18.41
204   Becki Farley           F 50-54      10/17   13:46  1:08:47.52
205   Karla Loken            F 45-49      15/24   13:48  1:08:57.53
206   Cindy J. Montgomery    F 55-59      10/19   13:51  1:09:13.39
207   Cheryl Hinton          F 45-49      16/24   13:58  1:09:48.66
208   Holly Hurlburt         F 35-39      15/18   14:09  1:10:41.57
209   Lillian Nitz           F 55-59      11/19   14:09  1:10:43.43
210   Grace Mitchell         F 25-29      12/15   14:15  1:11:10.32
211   Jessica Sastre         F 30-34      16/17   14:15  1:11:10.35
212   Monique Glover         F 45-49      17/24   14:22  1:11:49.86
213   Roy Knopp              M 55-59      11/12   14:30  1:12:26.96
214   Sharlet Hinson         F 60-64      11/16   14:31  1:12:30.93
215   Kyra Krupa             F 50-54      11/17   14:31  1:12:32.59
216   Jeffrey Rodgers        M 45-49      12/12   14:34  1:12:48.54
217   Drew Rodgers           M 01-14       8/11   14:34  1:12:49.92
218   Preeti Rajmane         F 30-34      17/17   14:35  1:12:51.69
219   Cynthia Marshall       F 40-44      12/17   14:38  1:13:07.65
220   Celia Surface-Bruder   F 60-64      12/16   14:39  1:13:10.71
221   Gordon Bruder          M 60-64        6/9   14:39  1:13:10.74
222   Pam Fisher             F 40-44      13/17   14:39  1:13:10.96
223   Jill Schein            F 45-49      18/24   14:40  1:13:17.47
224   Kris Skaff             F 50-54      12/17   14:41  1:13:24.65
225   Kristin Koch           F 40-44      14/17   14:42  1:13:25.84
226   Shayla Atiles          F 19-24        8/9   14:43  1:13:32.20
227   Amy Michie             NO AGE         2/3   14:44  1:13:35.92
228   Jeffra Jones           F 55-59      12/19   14:48  1:13:56.43
229   Bob McBride            M 70 UP        5/7   14:50  1:14:07.48
230   Olivia Latifi          F 01-14        3/5   14:50  1:14:08.43
231   Molly McBride          F 50-54      13/17   14:51  1:14:10.66
232   Mary Hull              F 65-69        2/5   14:51  1:14:12.06
233   Robert Goshert         M 60-64        7/9   14:58  1:14:46.68
234   River Crawford         F 01-14        4/5   14:59  1:14:51.18
235   Mohammad Latifi        M 60-64        8/9   14:59  1:14:52.91
236   Margaret Dwyer         F 50-54      14/17   15:03  1:15:14.28
237   Wendy Hill             F 60-64      13/16   15:08  1:15:35.65
238   Marlo Smith            F 50-54      15/17   15:11  1:15:50.16
239   Kimberly Rusununguko   F 55-59      13/19   15:11  1:15:50.97
240   Sam Simons             M 65-69        5/6   15:13  1:16:01.69
241   Clinton Kirkwood       M 30-34        4/4   15:13  1:16:04.31
242   Avery Varghese         M 01-14       9/11   15:16  1:16:15.19
243   Laurna Varghese        F 15-18        5/5   15:16  1:16:15.25
244   Alex Varghese          M 01-14      10/11   15:16  1:16:18.10
245   Kathe Bell             F 70 UP        1/1   15:35  1:17:54.75
246   Emilie Hubbard         F 25-29      13/15   15:36  1:17:56.20
247   Ann Hubbard            F 55-59      14/19   15:36  1:17:59.87
248   Iva Nasr               NO AGE         3/3   15:39  1:18:14.68
249   Tanya Petties Chavez   F 45-49      19/24   15:40  1:18:15.87
250   Ava Mounce             F 01-14        5/5   15:45  1:18:44.04
251   Lori Breitweiser       F 45-49      20/24   15:46  1:18:47.16
252   Melanie Rubino         F 40-44      15/17   15:46  1:18:49.61
253   Terry Stowell          M 70 UP        6/7   15:50  1:19:08.50
254   Christine Pinkerolsn   F 55-59      15/19   15:58  1:19:49.26
255   Thomas Martin          M 70 UP        7/7   16:01  1:20:04.49
256   Mike Vollmer           M 65-69        6/6   16:04  1:20:19.58
257   Jennifer Hudon-Terrell F 50-54      16/17   16:05  1:20:22.04
258   Laura Steadham         F 65-69        3/5   16:13     1:21:02
259   Natasha Jones          F 45-49      21/24   16:19  1:21:33.82
260   Melody Myers-Kinzie    F 60-64      14/16   16:20  1:21:36.44
261   Chris Steadham         M 60-64        9/9   16:21  1:21:44.05
262   Heather White          F 35-39      16/18   16:28  1:22:18.41
263   Brandy Gronde          F 35-39      17/18   16:32  1:22:39.88
264   Amanda Dicks           F 40-44      16/17   16:33  1:22:40.15
265   Cheryl Sons            F 55-59      16/19   16:46  1:23:47.38
266   Amy Davidson           F 55-59      17/19   16:46  1:23:49.55
267   Alex Studebaker        M 01-14      11/11   16:53  1:24:22.40
268   Kelly Studebaker       F 55-59      18/19   16:56  1:24:39.92
269   Karri Alberti          F 45-49      22/24   16:56  1:24:39.94
270   Brooke Spidel          F 45-49      23/24   16:57  1:24:42.04
271   Sonia Million          F 45-49      24/24   16:58  1:24:48.63
272   Carolyn Brown          F 40-44      17/17   16:58  1:24:49.93
273   Anette Mays            F 35-39      18/18   16:59  1:24:52.14
274   Candy Bujna            F 60-64      15/16   17:02  1:25:05.83
275   Jeff Hoeltke           M 55-59      12/12   17:26  1:27:08.50
276   Carole Miller          F 65-69        4/5   17:32  1:27:39.69
277   Kathy Weber            F 50-54      17/17   17:57  1:29:42.68
278   Annie Weber            F 25-29      14/15   17:57  1:29:43.70
279   Jayne Heinrich         F 19-24        9/9   17:57  1:29:43.87
280   Jenny Pittman          F 25-29      15/15   20:00  1:39:59.46
281   Rosie Dreyling         F 55-59      19/19   20:04  1:40:17.85
282   Susan Gunn             F 65-69        5/5   20:04  1:40:19.42
283   Betty Yard             F 60-64      16/16   20:06  1:40:28.32
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